Top Albums Physiques (26/09/2025 - 03/10/2025)

fape ’o«m
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FLORENT PAGNY

GRANDEUR NATURE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

2 LA FOUINE CAPITAL DU CRIME RADIO VOLUME 2 BELIEVE BELIEVE

3 JULIEN LIEB NAUFRAGE TGIT MUSIC & TWIN MUSIC SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
4 2 ZAZ SAINS ET SAUFS BELIEVE BELIEVE

5 3 FEU! CHATTERTON LABYRINTHE VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

6 SUZANE MILLENIUM 3EME BUREAU WAGRAM

7 5 STRAY KIDS KARMA VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

8 MARGUERITE GRANDIR COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
9 8 KPOP DEMON HUNTERS CAST KPOP DEMON HUNTERS POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

10 DOJA CAT VIE RCA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
11 LOUISE ATTAQUE BEST OF LABEL PANTHEON UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

12 ROBERT PLANT SAVING GRACE WEA WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

13 OLIVIA DEAN THE ART OF LOVING POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

14 MARIAH CAREY HERE FOR IT ALL GAMMA. INTEGRAL PIAS

15 9 ED SHEERAN PLAY WEA WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

16 13 MARINE COEUR MALADROIT COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
17 14 CORTIS COLOR OUTSIDE THE LINES VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

18 12  SABRINA CARPENTER MAN'S BEST FRIEND POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

19 6 THE DIVINE COMEDY RAINY SUNDAY AFTERNOON DIVINE COMEDY RECORDS INTEGRAL PIAS

20 15 TWENTY ONE PILOTS BREACH WEA WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

21 C?UR DE PIRATE CAVALE BELIEVE BELIEVE

22 FELIX RADU INFINI +3 COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
23 22 DAMIANO DAVID FUNNY LITTLE FEARS RCA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
24 17  BILLIE EILISH HIT ME HARD AND SOFT POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

25 16 PIERRE PERRET UNE VIE D'HUMOUR ET DE TENDRESSE LABEL PANTHEON UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

26 18 SANTA RECOMMENCE-MOI 999 PRODUCTIONS / PARLOPHONE WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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23
24
26

27
29
11

59
19

10
25
34

38
31
54
48

KAROL G
CHARLES AZNAVOUR
INDOCHINE
LINKIN PARK
HELENA
MONSIEUR NOV
ZARA LARSSON
YVES JAMAIT
DEFTONES

THE WEEKND
PARADISE LOST
NATASHA ST PIER
NINE INCH NAILS
LAMOMALI
AESPA

PERRIE

BEAT

LOLA YOUNG
JENNIE

DAMSO

RONNIE WOOD
AMORPHIS

QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE

VINCENT PEIRANI
ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
JUL

LOUANE
THEODORA
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TROPICOQUETA

LES PLUS BELLES CHANSONS
BABEL BABEL

FROM ZERO

HELE

NOV

MIDNIGHT SUN

MAXIME (ET MOI)

PRIVATE MUSIC

HURRY UP TOMORROW
ASCENSION

MA PLUS BELLE HISTOIRE D'AMOUR
TRON: ARES

LAMOMALI TOTEM

THE 6TH MINI ALBUM ?RICH MAN?_BURST
PERRIE

LIVE

I?M ONLY F**KING MYSELF

RUBY

BEYAH

FEARLESS: ANTHOLOGY 1965-2025
BORDERLAND

ALIVE IN THE CATACOMBS - EDITION LIMITEE

LIVING BEING IV ? TIME REFLECTIONS

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS (LE DERNIER DES VOYAGES)

D&P A VIE
TIENS MON BEST OF
MEGA BBL
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POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON
RCA

WEA

RCA

BELIEVE
COLUMBIA
VERYCORDS
WEA

POLYDOR
NUCLEAR BLAST
BACO

POLYDOR

3EME BUREAU
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA
CENTURY MEDIA
POLYDOR
COLUMBIA

TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

ORCHARD

BEGGARS

ACT MUSIC

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BACO DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
ORCHARD

WAGRAM

INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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36
20
45
21
61
35
40
32
52
37
39
42
105
51
56
57
55
62

28
65
44

53
43
68
81
74

TOMORROW X TOGETHER

LILIAN RENAUD
LADY GAGA
IGORRR

PIERRE GARNIER
GREG ZLAP

BIFFY CLYRO
PARCELS

PINK FLOYD
CURTIS HARDING
ENHYPEN

LED ZEPPELIN
DAVID HALLYDAY
SABRINA CARPENTER
TWICE

ARIANA GRANDE
LAUFEY

KENDJI GIRAC
PATRICK WATSON
KEREN ANN

BTS

HELLOWEEN
CARDI B

SZA

JULIEN CLERC
ROSE
SEVENTEEN

M. POKORA
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THE 4TH STUDIO ALBUM 'THE STAR CHAPTER: TOGETHER'
LE CHAMP DES POSSIBLES

MAYHEM

AMEN

CHAQUE SECONDE

TOUTE LA MUSIQUE QUE JAIME
FUTIQUE

LOVED

PINK FLOYD AT POMPEII - MCMLXXII
DEPARTURES & ARRIVALS: ADVENTURES OF CAPTAIN CURT
DESIRE : UNLEASH

LIVE E.P.

REQUIEM POUR UN FOU

SHORT N' SWEET

THIS IS FOR

ETERNAL SUNSHINE

A MATTER OF TIME

VIVRE...

UH OH

PARIS AMOUR

PERMISSION TO DANCE ON STAGE - LIVE
GIANTS & MONSTERS

AM | THE DRAMA?

SOS

UNE VIE

ROSIE

5TH STUDIO ALBUM 'HAPPY BURSTDAY'

ADRENALINE

POLYDOR
ADF-BAYARD MUSIQUE
POLYDOR

METAL BLADE
COLUMBIA

LABEL PANTHEON
WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC
LEGACY
ANTI-/EPITAPH
POLYDOR
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

AWAL

ISLAND DEF JAM
MODULOR

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

ORCHARD

WEA

RCA

PARLOPHONE

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
ADF-BAYARD MUSIQUE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
AWAL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
MODULOR

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
ORCHARD

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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107
108
109
110

50
71

110
7
53]
58
80
69
30

88
83
116
75
94
111
47
102
70
109

106

66
79
87
76

MYLENE FARMER
CLARA LUCIANI
GEESE

BEN MAZUE

LISA

CHAEYOUNG

THE HIVES

TATE MCRAE
DIVERS

ANGE

SPRINTS

MICHEL BERGER
BENSON BOONE
CHARLES AZNAVOUR
CHARLOTTE CARDIN
KENDRICK LAMAR
HAMZA

LORNA SHORE
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
THE BLACK KEYS
JULIEN DORE

SCH

TAYLOR SWIFT

SEIJI YOKOYAMA
JON BRION
JEAN-MICHEL JARRE
FONTAINES D.C.

JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
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86/97

MON SANG

GETTING KILLED

FAMILLE

ALTER EGO

LIL FANTASY VOL.1

THE HIVES FOREVER FOREVER THE HIVES
SO CLOSE TO WHAT

F1 THE ALBUM

CUNEGONDE

ALL THAT IS OVER

VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)

AMERICAN HEART

MASTER SERIE

99 NIGHTS

GNX

MANIA

| FEEL THE EVERBLACK FESTERING WITHIN ME
TOUR EIFFEL 2000 - 25EME ANNIVERSAIRE
NO RAIN, NO FLOWERS

IMPOSTEUR

JVLIVS IIl : AD FINEM

THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT
SAINT SEIYA MUSIC COLLECTION VOL 8/LIMITED
L'AMOUR OUF

LIVE IN BRATISLAVA

ROMANCE

DE L'OMBRE A LA LUMIERE

LABEL PANTHEON

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
PARTISAN / PLAY IT AGAIN SAM
TOKYTA

RCA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

PLAY IT AGAIN SAM

RCA

WEA

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

CITY SLANG

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
WEA

LABEL PANTHEON
PARLOPHONE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

CENTURY MEDIA

LABEL PANTHEON

WEA

COLUMBIA

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
POLYDOR

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

LABEL PANTHEON

COLUMBIA

BEGGARS

RCA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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116
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

196

86
133
84
117

113

49
91

90

136
149
104
185

99
118

137

140

92

173

150

93]

LOUISE ATTAQUE
DOECHII

JADE
CALOGERO
ANNE PACEO
GAROU

JEFF TWEEDY
FLORENT PAGNY
ANYMA

SUEDE

ROGER WATERS
SUPERBUS

FREDERIC FRANCOIS

TATE MCRAE
MICHEL BERGER
MANESKIN

YVES

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
CHARLI XCX
ISABELLE FAUST
TAYLOR SWIFT
AMEL BENT
WERENOI

TRAVIS SCOTT
HOUDI

LES ENFOIRES
RAGE

BENSON BOONE
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AMOURS

ALLIGATOR BITES NEVER HEAL

THAT'S SHOWBIZ BABY!

X

ATLANTIS

UN MEILLEUR LENDEMAIN

TWILIGHT OVERRIDE

2BIS

THE END OF GENESYS
ANTIDEPRESSANTS

THIS IS NOT A DRILL - LIVE FROM PRAGUE
OK KO

TOUT S'OUBLIE UN JOUR

THINK LATER

COFFRET 2CD (VIVRE BEST OF / LES RARETES)
RUSH!

SOFT ERROR

LEGENDE - BEST OF 20 TITRES

BRAT

TELEMANN: VIOLIN CONCERTOS. OVERTURE. SUITE. FANTA...

1989 (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
MINUIT UNE

DIAMANT NOIR

UTOPIA

SIROCCO

2025 AU PAYS DES ENFOIRES
A NEW WORLD RISING
FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES

BARCLAY

POLYDOR

RCA

BARCLAY

IDOL

BELIEVE

LEGACY

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
LEGACY

PARLOPHONE

MBM RECORDS

RCA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
RCA

ADA KOREA

LABEL PANTHEON

WEA

HARMONIA MUNDI
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

EPIC

IDOL

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
SEASON OF MIST

WEA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SEASON OF MIST

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



139 123 MICHEL SARDOU
140 60 DAVID BOWIE

141 78 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

142 112 IMAGINE DRAGONS
143 96  LARA FABIAN

144 95 LOLA YOUNG

145 101 VALD

146 144 TIAKOLA

147 89  FEU! CHATTERTON
148 143 YUNGBLUD

149 154 WERENOI

150 168 SHAKA PONK

151 64 BAXTER DURY
152 67  VINCENT DUBOIS
153 156 HANS ZIMMER
154 146 CLAUDIO CAPEO
155 131 CHAPPELL ROAN
156 119 JUL

157 198 BEKAR

158 82  SOOLKING

159 ELSA ESNOULT
160 180 JOHN FOGERTY
161 127 ADDISON RAE
162 162 JOE HISAISHI

163 114 FRANCE GALL
164 115 HOSHI

165 SHANI DILUKA
166 158 EDDY MITCHELL
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LES 100 PLUS BELLES CHANSONS

| CAN'T GIVE EVERYTHING AWAY (2002 - 2016)
LOST AND FOUND: SELECTIONS FROM THE LOST ALBUMS
LOOM

JE SUIS LA

THIS WASN'T MEANT FOR YOU ANYWAY
PANDEMONIUM

BDLM VOL.1

COFFRET 2CD, ICI LE JOUR & PALAIS D'ARGILE
IDOLS

PYRAMIDE 2

SHAKA PONK

ALLBARONE

ETERNAL NOTRE-DAME

THE WORLD OF HANS ZIMMER - PART II: A NEW DIMENSIO...

SES PLUS GRANDS SUCCES

THE RISE AND FALL OF A MIDWEST PRINCESS
INARRETABLE

ALBA

AFRICA JUNGLE PART 2

7

LEGACY: THE CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL YEARS

ADDISON

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

PLUS HAUT

C?UR PARAPLUIE

RENAISSANCE

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE (1964-2021) - 50 TITRES

LABEL PANTHEON

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

ECHELON RECORDS

M3LO WORLD / ATLANTIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

HEAVENLY RECORDINGS
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
MASTERWORKS

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

PANENKA MUSIC

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

JLA DISC

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

COLUMBIA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

103
175
167
135
181
98

108
200
107
169
157
152

121
147
193
160
163
63

184

142
120
159
141

JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT

MYLENE FARMER
TRINIX

THE CURE
VITAA

SDM

LUIDJI

GHOST

BRAD MEHLDAU
ALEX WARREN
METRONOMY
WET LEG
TAYLOR SWIFT
DUA LIPA
TEDDY SWIMS
DJADJA & DINAZ
TEDDY SWIMS
LINKIN PARK

LES HURLEMENTS D'LEO

PLK

KEEN'V

LOUANE

JOHN BUTLER
BIG THIEF
SUPERTRAMP
DENEZ PRIGENT
LE SSERAFIM
ZENTONE
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PAFINI
NEVERMORE

ORIGIN

SONGS OF A LOST WORLD

CHARLOTTE

A LA VIE A LA MORT

SAISON 00

SKELETA

RIDE INTO THE SUN

YOU'LL BE ALRIGHT, KID (CHAPTER 1)
GREATEST HITS

MOISTURIZER

MIDNIGHTS

RADICAL OPTIMISM

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1
TERMINAL 7

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART 2
PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)
SIROCCO

CHAMBRE 140 (PART.3)

COFFRET 4 ALBUMS 2025

SOLO

PRISM

DOUBLE INFINITY

LIVE IN PARIS '79

TOENN-VOR - CHANT DES SEPT MERS

5TH MINI ALBUM 'HOT'

MESSENGER

PARLOPHONE

STUFFED MONKEY

WEA

POLYDOR

INDIFFERENCE PROD / PLAY TWO
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

ISLAND DEF JAM

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

WEA

WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC

DOMINO

POLYDOR

WEA

WEA

BELIEVE

WEA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
AT(H)OME

PANENKA MUSIC

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
ISLAND DEF JAM

BECAUSE MUSIC

BEGGARS

POLYDOR

OUTHERE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

WISER RECORDS
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
OUTHERE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WISEBAND
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195 192 SOLANN S| ON SOMBRE CE SERA BEAU CINQ 7 WAGRAM

196 164 SLEEP TOKEN EVEN IN ARCADIA RCA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
197 176 DAVID BYRNE WHO IS THE SKY? BEGGARS WAGRAM

198 139 RILES SURVIVAL MODE PSCHENT ALTER K BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

199 125 OLIVIA RODRIGO GUTS POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
200 126 FLORENT PAGNY 2CD ORIGINAUX : 2 BIS / 2 CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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